504259419 03/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4306099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
GLEN REHMAN		03/06/2017
WILLIAM WAGNER		03/06/2017
KEITH BUSHFIELD		03/06/2017

City: State/Country:	CALGARY, ALBERTA T2G 4X7 CANADA
Street Address:	SUITE #1A, 4015 1ST ST. SE
Name:	NEUTRISCI INTERNATIONAL INC.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29560537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(203)327-1096		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	203-324-6155		
Email:	jbutchko@ssjr.com		
Correspondent Name:	TODD M. OBERDICK		
Address Line 1:	986 BEDFORD STREET		
Address Line 2:	ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC		
Address Line 4:	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905		

06960-D0001A		
TODD M. OBERDICK		
/Todd M. Oberdick/		
03/07/2017		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=06960-D0001A Assignment#page1.tif		
source=06960-D0001A Assignment#page2.tif		
source=06960-D0001A Assignment#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

REHMAN, Glen, citizen of Canada, having an address of c/o NeutriSci International Inc., Suite #1A, 4015 1st St. SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 4X7, Canada;

WAGNER, William, citizen of Canada, having an address of c/o NeutriSci International Inc., Suite #1A, 4015 1st St. SÉ, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 4X7, Canada; and

BUSHFIELD, Keith, citizen of Canada, having an address of c/o NeutriSci International Inc., Suite #1A, 4015 1st St. SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 4X7, Canada;

have made a design which is fully described in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/560,537 filed on April 7, 2016 entitled "Package" (hereinafter referred to as the "Design");

AND WHEREAS, **NEUTRISCI INTERNATIONAL INC.**, an entity having its principal place of business at Suite #1A, 4015 1st St. SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 4X7, Canada, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Design;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. We hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of our right, title and interest in and to the Design in all countries including, without limitation, all rights, title and interest in and to United States Design Application

PATENT^{7 3} REEL: 041483 FRAME: 0210

No. 29/560,537 and any divisions, extensions, renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any Letters Patent that issue therefrom;

2. We hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents in the United States in our name or in the name of the Assignee as the Assignee deems advisable;

3. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other relevant official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent based on said Application to the Assignee; and

4 We hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of us to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of design patent rights in the Design in the United States, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper design patent protection for the Design in the United States.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this 6th day of March, 2017.

Signature of Witness

GLEN REHMAN

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this 6th day of March, 2017.

Signature of Witness

WILLIAM WAGNER

REEL: 041483 FRAME: 0211

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this 6th day of March, 2017.

Signature of Witness

KEITH BUSHFIELD

RECORDED: 03/07/2017